
RESOLUTTON NO. 09-16-2025D

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FM (5) YEAR BUDGET
MODEL (FY 2026-2030) FOR CITY OF GATNESVILLE.

WHEREAS, the City is required to pass an annual budget; and

WHER-f,,AS, the City Council must look and see the impact of current decisions on future
budgets; and

WHERf,AS, a Five (5) Year Budget allows Council and staff to develop data that helps
show the financial impacts on future budgets; and

WHEREAS, this data helps the Council make better decisions for the City's long term
financial health: and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF GAINESVILLE, TEXAS, MEETING IN REGULAR SESSION ON SEPTEMBER I6,
2025:

Section 1

That the City Council approves the Five (5) Year Budget model as shown in Attachment
A.

Section 2.
That the Five (5) Year Budget does not bind the Council to any future commitment offunds
for any project or budget.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 16'III DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025, BY THE
FOLLOWING VOTES:

-1 nyrs, O NAys, O ABSENT, r\ABSTENTIoNS

MMY OORE, MAYOR

ES

A LOCH, CITY ECRETARY

Section 3.
That the budget does not represent a goal for future spending. It is merely a model to help
guide current decisions for their impact on future budgets.

SEALF
O







CITY OF GAINESVILLE

FIVE.YEAR gUDGET 2026-2030

GENERAL FUNO SUMMARY

2025-26 2026-27 2027 -28 2028-29 2029-30

BEGINNING BALANCE OCIOBER 1

REVENUES

BUOGET

10,490,974

23,73A,914

BUDGET

10,511,139

25.276 705

BUDGET

10,548,499

26,364,333

BUDGET

10,562,555

27 .369.292

BUDGET

10,603,379

28,558 759

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE 34,229,888 35,787,845 36,912,831 37,931,847 39,162,139

731,729

83,650

167.450

740.239

358,044

548,634

343,699

368,360

542,929

337,768

444,637

6,048,754

46,409

7,670,841

353,696

1,21 1,883

1 .832,832
'180.407

125,2U

1,075,488

356,066

146,000

785,521

84,690

159,450

773,568

389,928

560,438

353,298

386,350

470,993

353,737

461.954

6,435,404

43,423

8,246,308

416,204

1 .322.112

1,921,878

319,404

136,4't9

1,102,855

384,413

131,000

825,906

76,331

159.450

ao,,527

403,671

479.140

365,877

401,947

543,87't

368,166

475.101

6,847,670

44,132

8,681,606

408,157

1,366,150

1,938,506

357,276

145,318

1,137,663

402,810

121,000

859,622

89,148

169,450

824,969

435,628

494,056

377,468

4'15,904

572.4

381,650

491,694

7,038,335

44,901

9,046,377

399,962

1,343,114

2,062.121

420,167

153.637

1,165,391

420.378

122,000

905,683

77,890

169,450

848,947

448,663

519,275

389,155

430,022

522.5U

394,850

502,953

7,365,429

48,422

9,522.439

411 ,242

1,385,932

2.1 15,653

542,553

162,464

1,210,048

438,059

137,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 23.718,749 25,239,346 26,X50,276 27,328,468 28,548,663

INCREASE(DECREASE)

IN FUND BALANCE

10,511.139 10,548,499 10,562,555 10,603,379 10.613,475

20,165 37,359 14.057 40,824 10,096

EXPENDITURES

GEN GOVN'T ADMIN

BUILDING OPERATIONS

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

FINANCE

HUMAN RESOURCES

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

COMMUNICATIONS AND OUTREACH

MUNICIPAL COURT

CEMETERY

CODE COMPLIANCE

PLANNING/ZONING

FIRE

EMERGENCY MGT,

POLICE

CIVIC CENTER

PARKS

FRANK BUCK ZOO

CITY PLANNING

PUBLIC SERVICES ADM

STREETS

GARAGE

NON.DEP']-L

ENDING BALANCE SEPTEMBER 30

































































CITY OF GAINESVILLE

FIVE.YEAR BUOGET 2026.2030

WATER & SEWER FUNO SUMMARY

2025-26

BUDGET

2026-27

BUDGET

2027 -28

BUOGET

2028-29

BUDGET

2029-30

BUDGET

BEGINNING BALANCE OCTOBER 1

REVENUES

16,646,413

11 .277 ,705

16,685,414

1 '!,659,309

16,545,146

12,011.706

16,549.988

12,347,995

16,665.349

12,348,337

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE 27,924.118 28,344.722 28,556,852 28,897,983 29,013,686

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Customer Service

Dist.ibution

Production

Moss Lake Production

lndustrial Pre-Treatment

Waste Water Collection

Waste Water Treatment

Non-Departmental

425,375

404.470

974.977

1,396,618

664,965

11'1,048

't,133,830

1.061,321

5,066,'t 00

456,527

418,655

1,025,807

1,607,446

869,269

112.461

766,826

1,138.132

5,404,452

596,840

428,915

1,252.366

1,450,516

809,168

116,815

862,602

1,099,281

5,390,360

502,655

450,055

1,542,651

1,545,590

906.717

't24,008

812,885

1.149.211

5,226,782

487 ,458

438,960

I ,449.547

1,538,251

722,710

120.284

993,562

1,187 ,467

5,254,395

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 11,234,704 11,799,577 12,005,863 12,232.634 12,260,554

ENDING BLALNCE SEPT 30 16,685,414 't6,545,146 16,549,988 16,665,349 16,753.133

39 001 (140,268) 4,843 115,361 87,783

INCREASE/DECREASE

IN FUND BLANACE


















































































